
 

UPCOM TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 

MWX-1X-31-10 
10Gb/s 10km XFP Transceiver                                                      

Hot Pluggable, Duplex LC, 1310nm, DFB LD, Single mode 
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ü Features                                               
 Support multi protocol from 9.95Gb/s to 11.3Gb/s 

 Hot pluggable 30 pin connector 

 Compliant with XFP MSA 

 Transmission distance of 10km over Single mode fiber  

 1310nm DFB laser transmitter. 

 Duplex LC connector 

 2-wire interface for management and diagnostic monitor  

 XFI electrical interface with AC coupling 

 Single power supply voltages : +3.3V 

 Temperature range 0°C to 70°C 

 Power dissipation: <1.5W 

 RoHS Compliant Part 

 

ü Applications 
 10GBASE-LR/LW Ethernet  

 SONET OC-192 /SDH  

 1200-SM-LL-L 10G Fiber Channel   

 Other optical links 

 

ü Introduction 
MWX-1X-31-10 Small Form Factor 10Gb/s (XFP) transceivers are compliant with the current XFP 

Multi-Source Agreement (MSA) Specification. They comply with 10-Gigabit Ethernet 

10GBASE-LR/LW per IEEE 802.3ae and 10G Fiber Channel 1200-SM-LL-L. Digital diagnostics 

functions are available via a 2-wire serial interface, as specified in the XFP MSA. 
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 ̧ Absolute Maximum Ratings 

Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit 

Storage Temperature TST -40 +85 Ņ 

Case Operating Temperature TIP 0 +70 Ņ 

Supply Voltage VCC3 -0.5 +4.0 V 

 ̧ Electrical Characteristics (TOP = 0 to 70 °C) 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Note 

Supply Voltage Vcc3 3.13  3.45 V  

Supply Current Icc3   400 mA  

Module total power P   2 W  

Transmitter 

Input differential impedance Rin  100  Ҡ 1 

Differential data input swing   Vin,pp 150  820 mV  

Transmit Disable Voltage VD 2.0  Vcc V  

Transmit Enable Voltage VEN GND  GND+ 0.8 V  

Transmit Disable Assert Time T_off   100 ms  

Tx Enable Assert Time T_on   100 ms  

Receiver 

Differential data output swing Vout,pp 300 500 850 mV  

Data output rise time tr   35 ps 2 

Data output fall time tf   35 ps 2 

LOS Fault VLOS fault Vcc ς 0.5  VccHOST V 3 

LOS Normal VLOS norm GND  GND+0.5 V 3 

Power Supply Rejection PSR See Note 4 below 4 

Notes 

1. After internal AC coupling. 

2. 20 ς 80 % 

3.Loss of Signal is open collector to be pulled up with a 4.7k ς 10kohm resistor to 3.15 ς 3.6V. Logic 0 indicates 

normal operation; logic 1 indicates no signal detected. 

4. Per Section 2.7.1. in the XFP MSA Specification. 

  




